
www.grse.nic.in  

गाडőन   रीच    िशपिबʒसŊ    एǷ    इंिजिनयसŊ    
िलिमटेड 

Garden   Reach    Shipbuilders   &  Engineers  Limited 

email: mtl.eproc@grse.co.in 
दुरभाष Phone: 033-24893902 
फैƛ : FAX: 033-24692020 
CIN: L35111WB1934GOI007891 
GST Registration No. 
19AAACG9371K1Z4 
 

(भारत सरकार का उपŢम)                        (A Govt. of India 
Undertaking) 

रƗा मंũालय                                    Ministry of Defence 
43/46 गाडőन रीच रोड ,       
कोलकाता - 700 024    

43/46 Garden Reach Road, 
                             KOLKATA – 700 024 

 
 
 
                              शुİȠपũ(II) 

CORRIGENDUM (II) 
िनिवदा  संदभŊ सं Tender Ref. No.: NCM/DM/SVL/OT/ Power Distribution Panel/ET-4102 
 
 

िवषय Item: POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL FOR SURVEY VESSELS LARGE (SVL) SHIPS (YARD 
NO.3025-28) 
 

Ůकािशत Published On: 11.07.2022 
 
जमा ितिथ  Due date:  11.07.2022          (12.00 बजे 12.00 noon)   
 

1. This CORRIGENDUM is issued for uploading ‘Corrigendum to original SOTR Ref No –
GT32410003M, Rev-05 for Power Distribution Panel of Project SVL, GRSE Yard Nos- 3025-28’. 
 

 
 

IT IS REQUESTED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE ABOVE-MENTIONED TENDER CONSIDERING ‘CORRIGENDUM TO 
ORIGINAL SOTR REF NO –GT32410003M, REV-05’ WITHIN DUE DATE & TIME. 
 

िनिवदा के अɊ सभी िनयम एवं शतŘ मŐ कोई बदलाव नही ं है. 
ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER ENQUIRY REMAIN UNALTERED.     

 
                                

अिधकृत हˑाƗरी                                                       
Authorized Signatory 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

                              



CENTRAL DESIGN OFFICE 
GRSE LTD 

Page 1 of 1 

 

Corrigendum to original SOTR Ref No –GT32410003M, R ev-05 for  

Power Dist Panel of  Project  SVL, GRSE Yard Nos- 3 025-28 

 

Ref no –CDO/ L&W/PGD/107                                 Date – 07 th July 2022 

 

Following points are to be considered as corrigendum to original SOTR: 

1. For clause no. 3.3 & Note (f) (sh no-15/24)-  OBS is not required & accordingly not 
uploaded in Indent. 
 

2. For Annexure –A of 3.1 (a) & (b): (Ref Sh-24/24)  
 
SL.NO. DESCRIPTION M.CODE QTY DIMENSION 

AS PER 
SOTR 
(WXHXD) 

CHANGED 
DIMENSION 
(WXHXD) 

1. 415V AC DB 
(H2-10-1)- 6 
WAY 

727004060004 1 375 X 600 X 
300 

675 X 575 
X200 

2. 230V AC DB(H2-
10-1-02) 6 WAY 

727002060212 1 375X600X300 425 X 525 X 
200 

 
3. As sought by some Firm, Type Test & EMI/EMC Test is not required to be 

considered.  



गार्डने रीच शिपबिल्र्डर्स एण्र्ड इंजिननयर्स शिशिटेर्ड 
Garden  Reach  Shipbuilders  &  Engineers  Limited 

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)   Ministry of Defence 

43/46 गार्डने रीच रोर्ड , 

कोलकाता - 700 024 

43/46 Garden Reach Road, 
Kolkata – 700 024 

                    CIN: L35111WB1934GOI007891 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 (Instructions to Bidders is placed at Annexure -I) 
E- TENDER NO: NCM/DM/SVL/OT/ Power Distribution Panel/ET-4102 

FOR POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL FOR SURVEY VESSELS LARGE (SVL) SHIPS 
(YARD NO.3025-28) 

 

1. Two Bid Offers: 
Offers are invited in two bid system through GRSE E-PROCUREMENT mode as per SOR NO. 
GT32410003M REV-05. 
For any clarification on techno-commercial issues, please write to: Mr. P. Pal, SM (D)(L&W) E-
mail: Pal.PrabirKumar@grse.co.in for technical query and Mr. D. Mukherjee, DM (NCM) / Mr. N. 
Gupta, DGM (NCM), E-mail: Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in / Gupta.Niranjan@grse.co.in for 
commercial query.  
 

2. Date of Pre-Bid Meeting (if required)  :  Not Applicable   
 

3. Last date & time of Receipt of Tender on portal: 01.07.2022 (12:00 Hrs IST) 
 

4. Date & Time of opening of Tender: 04.07.2022   (14:00 Hrs IST) 
 

5. Description of Material (in brief):  POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL 

6. Technical Specification & Scope of Supply: Details as per Scope of Supply of Special Terms 
and Conditions- Annexure III 

 

7. Other Commercial Terms:  As per Special terms and Conditions-Annexure III    
                                                                   

8. Tender Download website: Tender can be down loaded from GRSE web site www.grse.in and 
can be viewed from http://eprocure.in/cppp also. 

9. Earnest Money Deposit (interest free):  

a. For indigenous firm EMD amount of Rs. 4000.00 (Rupees Four Thousand only) or is to be 
submitted in the form of Demand Draft (DD) or Bank Guarantee (as per GRSE format) issued by 
reputed Nationalized Bank (other than co-operative bank).   

b. EMBG to be valid for minimum six months from last due date / extended due date of this 
tender. 

c. BG to be issued in favour of M/s. Garden Reach Shipbuilder’s & Engineers Limited or as 
Bank Guarantee (as per GRSE format). Bidders need to upload scan copy of EMD details in E-
portal with Part I bid i.e techno-commercial bid and original to be submitted within 07 days from 
the date of opening of tender at NCM Department addressed to Mr. D Mukherjee, Dy. 
Manager (NCM), M/s. Garden Reach Shipbuilder’s & Engineers Limited, 43/46, Garden 
Reach Road, Kolkata – 700 024.Tender reference with date & due date & Tender fee should 
be clearly mentioned on envelope. If original EMD BG or DD not received within 07 days from 
tender opening due to any reason, bidder will be liable for that and offer is liable for rejection. 
Other than EMD in form of BG, firm to collect the money receipt and submit during release 
of the same. 

d.  Earnest Money will be refunded to unsuccessful bidders in TNC /CNC within 30 days from the 
date of finalization of tender upon application by the bidder. EMD will be refunded to successful 
bidder on submission of Security Deposit BG (as per GRSE Format). In cases of withdrawal of 
bid during validity period or during any extension granted thereof, non- acceptance of agreed 
conditions of Technical and or Commercial and or Price Negotiations, non-submission of the 
security deposit and / or non-acceptance of the order, the EMD be forfeited or encashed as the 
case may be. 

e. MSE vendors and SSI Units registered with NSIC single point vendor registration scheme 
are exempted from the EMD subject to they have submitted the relevant certificate along with 
the techno-commercial bid valid as on tender opening date. (valid Relevant document, 
Entrepreneurs Memorandum (EM Part-II)/ NSIC Certificate/ Udyog Aadhar Memorandum(UAM) 

mailto:Pal.PrabirKumar@grse.co.in
mailto:Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in
mailto:Gupta.Niranjan@grse.co.in
http://www.grse.in/
http://eprocure.in/cppp


 
2 

for manufacture/ supply of concern equipment/item must be submitted along with the offer for 
such purpose to claim the benefit).  Offer will be liable for rejection for non-receipt/ submission 
of relevant document against claim of non-submission of EMD. 
 

NOTE: 

Scanned copy of BG/DD for EMD and Tender Fee to be uploaded with Part –I bid (Techno 
commercial Bid). However original BG/DD of EMD and Tender Fee must be deposited 
physically in a sealed envelope superscripting “Original BG/DD for EMD and Tender Fee for 
mentioning the Tender no.  Due date Item etc. on or within seven working days from the Tender 
closing date to NCM. Dept. Offer will not be considered if original DD/ BG for Tender fee and 
EMD not received within 07 days from tender closing date.  

                 GRSE reserve the right to convert the EMD of the successful bidder to CPBG. 
 

10. Tender Fees: Tender fees (non-refundable) of Rs. 500.00 (Rupees Five Hundred only) payable 
by Crossed Banker’s Cheque or Bank Drafts or pay order drawn in favour of “Garden Reach 
Shipbuilders & Engineers Ltd” to be submitted by the bidder. Scanned copy to be uploaded along 
with the part-I i.e techno-commercial bid and original to be submitted within 07 days from the date 
of opening of techno-commercial bid. If original Tender Fee DD not received within 07 days from 
tender opening due to any reason, bidder will be liable for that and offer is liable for rejection. 
MSE vendors and SSI Units registered with NSIC are exempted from the tender fee subject to 
they have submitted the relevant certificate along with the techno-commercial bid valid as on 
tender opening date. ( valid Relevant document, Entrepreneurs Memorandum (EM Part-II)/ NSIC 
Certificate/ Udyog Aadhar Memorandum(UAM) for manufacture/ supply of concern 
equipment/item must be submitted along with the offer for such purpose to claim the benefit).  
Offer will be liable for rejection for non-receipt / submission of relevant document against claim of 
non-submission of Tender fee. 

 
 

11. List of Enclosure/Annexures: 

Sl. Documents / Format Annex. No 

1.  Instructions To Bidders I 

2.  SOTR II 

3.  Special Terms and Conditions III 

4.  Compliance Matrix for SOTR IV 

5.  Technical Bid V 

6.  Commercial Bid VI 

7.  Blank Price Bid VII 

8.  PBG Format VIII 

9.  GRSE STACS-PE-INDG (August - 2006) IX 

10.  SDBG Format X 

11.  Declaration for Banned / Delisting / Tender Holiday/ Risk Purchase  by any 
PSU 

XI 

12.  GRSE STACS-PE-INDG (August - 2006)- ACCEPTANCE MATRIX XII 

13.  INTEGRITY PACT XIII 

14.  Indigenization policy XIV, XIV(a) & 
XIV(b) 

15.  Registration Requirement (DPIIT) XV 

16.  Acceptance Matrix XVI 

              
        D Mukherjee 

Dy. Manager (NCM) 
Email: Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in 


